
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04854618 

Name of Company 

Sensaco Limited 

|/We 

Matthew James Higgins, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, 

NE3 3LS 

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 
3LS 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 08 May 2015 

Signed VA Date 08 May 2015 

Tait Walker 

Bulman House 
Regent Centre, Gosforth 

Newcastle upon Tyne = UME 
For Official Use 

Ref 1001498/MJH/GSG/KJ/CH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 14/05/2015 #250 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Sensaco Limited 

on the 8 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name Prin Accan ‘bua, 

Signed SS 
Wa 

Dated eA Man/ 2o1s . 



Sensaco Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2015 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Book Debts 19,000 00 12,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 12,000 00 

3)sfec is 
Signature lr Date 

7 



Sensaco Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 May 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,000 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,000 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
12,000 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 5,400 00 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 6,600 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Mr Bnan Young 12,000 00 

12,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges (5,400 00) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 5,400 00 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 5,400 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 54,517 10 

Loan Account 120,226 00 

H M Revenue & Customs 3,134 97 
177,878 07 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (172,478 07) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 5,400 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (177,878 07) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 50,100 00 

50,100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (227,978 07) 

& | 7 / 
Signature [A [— Date iS /s ZS 

MA / 



€7 
60 

SL0Z 
ABW 

80 
OL 

PIOZ 
49A 

TOS 
Sd 

TJo 
| a8eq 

amyeusis 

O
L
L
I
S
S
 

Buyleyoy 
sa1yuq 

py 

HLb 
S
P
H
 

“Aaseyem 
000 

“peoy 
MOIABIG 

[7-6] 
‘SIaquIeYD 

spAolT 
‘UOTI99g 

onss]-alg 
‘ diysiouyeY 

SUITTIE 
seMIOYL, 

ay 
0/9 

Suseulsugq 
SnoLias 

ef 
py] 

sastudiajuq 
s
W
O
Y
 

00ud 
000 

dOZ 
77 

‘oodiaary 
Saeng 

wrequiry 
‘uoneIS 

eueyoxg 
‘sloyIo1[og 

sueuUag 
0/9 

PayuN'y] 
asysyxIO A 

s10I9eF 
AQqig 

00HD 
000 

ANE 
L
d
 
Ysiog 

‘uodpug 
Yang 

ynog 
{Zz ‘sIONOI[OS 

O
M
Y
 

9/9 
p
o
y
]
 

SuLseMIsUq 
1340D 

0099 
HLb 

SpHO 
‘Aaseyqemy, 

00 
0 

‘peoy 
M
a
r
a
v
a
g
 

17-6] 
‘sIequIeYD 

SpAojy’] 
‘UOI}9ag 

anss]-s1g 
‘ diysioupeg 

‘ayeisy Sinpery 
w
e
y
 

‘Ay Wounds 
Id 

Le 
o0ad 

3 
ssa1ppVy 

ouiey 
Kay 

sl10j}Ipai 
A
u
e
d
u
i
o
s
 

- 
g 

PpozIUI'] 
Os¥suag 

JOMLEM 
W
E
L



Sensaco Limited 

Notes to the Director(s) Statement of Affairs Dated. 8 May 2015 

Book Debts 

The Company's books and records tndicate gross book debts of £19,000, of which £12,000 relates to the 

sale of the Company’s asset The directors have indicated that £12,000 will be realised in full and that 

the remaining balance ts unlikely to be recovered 

Loan Accounts 

The Shareholder is owed £132,226 in respect of an outstanding loan account 

Prescribed Part 

The Prescribed Part (Section 176(A) of the Act) is a proportion of floating charge asset realisations, net 

of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors The Prescribed Part applies to 

floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003 only 

The Prescribed Part ts calculated using a formula laid down tn the Act as follows 

e 50% of the net property up to £10,000, 

¢ 20% of the net property in excess of £10,000, 

e Subject to a maximum amount of £600,000 

We estimate, to the best of our knowledge and belief based on the information known to date, that 

© The value of the Company’s net property, before any costs, is £12,000, and 

e = The value of the prescribed part of the net property will be in the region of £5,400 

The Liquidators may seek a Court order not to distribute the Prescribed Part if they consider that the 

costs of making a distribution will be disproportionate to the benefits, or can automatically conclude the 

same without Court approval if the net property is below £10,000 

Trade & Expense Creditors 

The amounts due to trade and expense creditors are taken from the books and records of the Company, 

and are stated inclusive of VAT Inclusion does not constitute an admission that there ts now or has been 

In the past any legal liability upon the Company of the whole or part of the amount shown 

General 

The Statement of Affairs does not include any provision for the costs of administering the Liquidation 

TAIT WALKER TURNAROUND AND INSOLVENCY Sensaco Umited Report to Creditors 

Private & Confidential — Not for publicatron 



Sensaco Limited 

Fixed Charge Schedule 

Name of creditor 

Address 

Amount of debt 

Security held by Creditors 

Date Security given 

Brian Young 

Flat 9 

55 Degrees North 

Pilgrim Street 

Newcastle upon Tyne 

NE1 6B) 

£132,226 * 

Fixed & Floating Charge 

25 August 2009 

* This security has been valued at £12,000 by the charge holder 

Name of creditor 

Address 

Amount of debt 

Security held by Creditors 

Date Security given 

Bank of Scotland Ple ** 

Edinburgh Royal Mile 

300 Lawnmarket 

Edinburgh 

EH1 2PH 

Nil 

Fixed & Floating Charge 

19 February 2009 

** The Bank of Scotland charge ts clear and the relevant documents have been filed at Companres House This has not been 

registered at the date of liquidation 

Signatur 
Af 

Date 8 May 2015 

TAIT WALKER TURNAROUND AND INSOLVENCY Sensaco Limited Report to Creditors 

Private & Confidential - Not for publication 


